* ESCROW#	26038-KR				
40220		D OF RECON	VEYANCE	Vol. m92 Pa	ge. 1611
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned trustee or successor trustee under that certain trust deed dated MARCH 1 19.84, executed and delivered by DARRELL E. PARTON AND CORA J. PARTON HUSBAND AND WIFE as grantor and recorded on MARCH 6 19.84 in the Mortgage records of KLAMATH County, Oregon, in **SON**/FEE*/volume No. M84 at page 3503., or as document/fee/file/instrument/microfilm No. (indicate which), conveying real property situated in said county described as follows: LOT 4, POOLE HOME SITES, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY. OREGON.					
and the second of the department of the second of the second					
• •					
•					
÷					
	(IF SPACE INSUF	FICIENT, CONTINUE DE	SCRIPTION ON REVERS	E SIDE)	
having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed. In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors. DATED: JANUARY 15 1992 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF OREGON					
DATED:		19.7	······································	\sim	^
IN THIS INSTRUI AND REGULATI MENT, THE PER	YT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERT MENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAN ONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING SON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPE HE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANN "Y APPROVED USES."	THIS INSTRU-	By: Susan I	Bourdage, Assistant	Secretary
(if the trustee who s	igns above is a corporation,				
STATE OF OR	nowledgement opposite.)		JANUARY 1	nty of CLACKAMAS	
Country of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Person	ally appeared	age who,	and
County of	19		Susan Bourd	agewho,	being duly sworn,
			himself and not o	one for the other, did say tha	hat the latter is the
Personally a	ppeared the above named		Assistant	secretary of CHICA	<i>ici</i> c. 't 't 't this'
			TINSONAINCE C	the femoring instrument is	the corporate seal
ment to be	and acknowledged the foregoing involuntary act and o	nstru- and that of said co deed. of said c	the sear arrixed to orporation and tha orporation by auti	o the foregoing instrument is t said instrument was signed a hority of its board of directors	and sealed in behalf s; and each of them
	Beto Le: OFFICIAL SEAL CANDIAS M. DAVIS	acknowl Before	leaded sain menn	ment to be its voluntary act	(OFFICIAL SEAL)
(OFFICIAL	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON			L.j: N. 2. 92. 9	
SEAL)	NOV COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 15		Public for Oregon unission expires:	(ri	executed by a corporation, affix corporate seef)
1	My commission expires	- iny com	umani capitos.		
CHICAG	O TITLE INSURANCE			STATE OF OREGON,	} ss.
10001	SE Sunnyside Rd			County ofKla	in instrument week
Clacka	mas, Oregon 97015			I certify that the with received for record on	the 27th day
	GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS			of	19.92
	AC CDANIDOD ABOAR			at 9:50 o'clock	M., and recorded
SAME A	AS GRANTOR ABOVE			in book/reel/volume N	6 M92 on
	GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS		SPACE RESERVED	page 1611 or	as fee/file/instru-

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

FOR RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No.40220..., Record of Mortgages of said County.
Witness my hand and seal of County

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk me By Cauline Muclimothe Deputy

Fee \$8.00